FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 $ m REC'$	-18-2000 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
1 1 1 V /	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
101	1270131 ———————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David C. Boike	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road
■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660-3095
Other Execution Date: December 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/410,150	
	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George W. Jordan III	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. Street Address: 1900 Pennzoil Place, South Tower,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
711 Louisiana	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2435
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
March 1.1	1/13/00
George W. Jordan III, Reg. No. 41,880	Date
•	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
_	
T/DAAA TYONG AAAAAAAA AA	
7/2000 TTON11 00000073 09410150	
C:581 40.00 GP	
044368 0191 HOUSTON 130822 v1	

PATENT REEL: 010550 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **David C. Boike**, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a **SYSTEM INTERFACE ABSTRACTION LAYER**, which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No **99RSS268**, in the patent files of his employer, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095, and which invention will be covered by a patent application having Serial No. 09/410,150 and being filed September 30, 1999.

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Newport Beach, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Executed at the location of	Huntsville	/ Madison	
this 1th day of Dec.	, 19 <u>~19</u> (Ci	ty/County)	

First Inventor

DAVID C. BOIKE

1

Docket No. 99RSS268

STATE OF ALABAMA	§
<u>.</u>	§
COUNTY OF Limestone	§

I, <u>Rathleen W Barn's</u>, a Notary Public in and for State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID C. BOIKE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 7+6 day of bec, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

12-01 2003

SEAL

2

RECORDED: 01/14/2000